87
12
A
_0
00
-2
44
-0

Range
±5 g 5M1
Ordering Key
   Type 8712A
Measuring Chain Type
1 Low impedance sensor 8712A...
2 Sensor cable, 10-32 pos. to BNC pos. 1761B…
3 Power supply/signal conditioner 51…
4 Output cable, BNC pos. to BNC pos. 1511
AMERICAN GERMAN
4 item system
5050 system
5050 system
Readout
(not supplied)
Auswertung
(nicht mitgeliefert)
1 2 3 4 5 6
1 2 3 4 1 2 3 4
1 2 3 4 5 6 1 2 3 4 5 6
1 2 3 4 5 1 2 3 4 5
Readout
(not supplied)
Readout
(not supplied)
Auswertung
(nicht mitgeliefert)
Auswertung
(nicht mitgeliefert)
This information corresponds to the current state of knowledge. Kistler reserves the
right to make technical changes. Liability for consequential damage resulting from
the use of Kistler products is excluded.
©2008, Kistler Group, Eulachstrasse 22, 8408 Winterthur, Switzerland
Tel. +41 52 224 11 11, Fax +41 52 224 14 14, info@kistler.com, www.kistler.com
e
Technical Data
Specification Unit Type 8712A5M1
Acceleration range g ±5
Acceleration limit gpk ±50
Transverse acceleration limit gpk ±100
Threshold (noise 400 µVrms), nom. grms 0,0004
Sensitivity, ±5 % mV/g 1 000
Resonant frequency mounted, nom. kHz 24
Frequency response, ±5 % Hz 0,5 … 8 000
Amplitude non-linearity %FSO ±1
Time constant, nom. s 1
Transverse sensitivity, nom. (max. 3) % 1,5
Environmental
Base strain sensitivity @ 250 µe g/µe <0,002
Shock limit (1 ms pulse) gpk 1 000
Temperature coefficient of sensitivity %/°C –0,06
Operating temperature range  °C –55 … 100
Storage temperature range  °C –75 … 150
Output
Bias, nom. VDC 11
Impedance Ω <100
Voltage full scale V ±5
Current mA 2
Source
Voltage VDC 20 … 30
Constant current mA 4
Impedance, min. kΩ >100
Construction
Sensing element Type quartz-shear
Case/base material stainless steel
Degree of protection  case/connector  IP68
(EN 60529)
Connector Type 10-32 neg.
Ground isolated  yes